All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Headquarters: 707 Dayton Rd, PO Box 1040 Ottawa, IL 61350 USA   (815)433-5100 or (800)346-3119/Toll Free   Fax (815)433-5104
European Office:  Westlink Commercial Pk, Oranmore Co. Galway Ireland   +353 91 792444   Fax +353 91 792445
Industrial RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converters
Models BB-SCP211-DFTB3, BB-SCP211T-DFTB3, BB-SCP311T-DFTB3

BB-TBKT2 - Replacement Terminal Block - 5-position, 5.08mm, 8A, 30
BB-9PAMF6 - RS-232 serial cable, DB9 male to DB9 female, 1.8 m (6 ft)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BB-SCP211-DFTB3 RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter
BB-SCP211T-DFTB3 RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter, Wide Temperature
BB-SCP311T-DFTB3 RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter, Wide Temperature, Isolated
SPECIFICATIONS
SERIAL TECHNOLOGY
RS-232 TD, RD, GND
RS-422/485 4W TDA(-), RDA(-), TDB(+), RDB(+), GND
RS-485 2W Data A(-), Data B(+), GND
Data Rate Up to 460.8 Kbps
Isolation 2 kV (Model BB-SCP311T-DFTB3)
Surge Protection +/- 0.5 kV DC Ports, +/- 1 kV Signal Ports
Industrial Bus Modbus ASCII / RTU
Bias 1 KΩ Switchable
Termination 120 Ω Switchable
Connectors RS-232 – DB9F (DCE)
RS-422/RS-485 – Removable Terminal Block
POWER
Source External, required (not included, sold separately)
Power Connector Terminal Block
Input Voltage 10 to 30 VDC
Power Consumption 1.0 Watt, maximum
INDICATORS
TD / RD Green LED (also used to indicate power)
MECHANICAL
Dimensions 99 x 22.9 x 73.7 mm  (3.9 x 0.9 x 2.9 in)
Enclosure IP30, Metal, with two panel mount brackets
Weight 0.15 kg  (0.33 lb)
MEANTIME BETWEEN FAILURES (MTBF)
BB-SCP211x models 313926 hours
BB-SCP311-DFTB3 217576 hours
MTBF Calculation Method MIL 217F Parts Count Reliability
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature
BB-SCP211-DFTB3  0 to +70 °C